
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Karur KCP Packkings Limited Date of Commencement of Liquidation : 15-03-2021 List of Stakeholders as on: 31-10-2021

Sl.No Department Government Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount admitted
Nature of  
Claim

Amount 
Corvered by a 
lien or 
attachment 
pending 
disposal

Whether lien/ 
attachment 
removed 
(yes/No)

% share in total 
amount of claims 
admitted

Amount of 
Contingent 
claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 
dues, that 
may be 
set off

Amount 
of Claims 
rejected

Amount of 
claim under 
verification Remarks if any

1
Employees Provient Fund 
Organisation State 21-04-2021 5,31,80,088.00       5,31,80,088.00       Govt Nil No 54.58                              Nil Nil Nil Nil

2
Employees State Insurance 
Corporation State 10-06-2021 1,53,83,202.00       1,53,83,202.00       Govt Nil No 15.79                              Nil Nil Nil Nil

3
The Assistant 
Commissioner(ST) State 17-04-2021 2,43,69,951.00       2,43,69,951.00       Govt Nil No 25.01                              Nil Nil Nil Nil

4 President Divansapudur State 29-03-2021           45,10,600.00           45,10,600.00 Govt Nil No 4.63                                Nil Nil Nil Nil
9,74,43,841.00       

List of Operational Creditors  - Government

Details of the Claims received Details of claim admitted


